

भारत सरकार Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन,नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Department of WR, RD&GR केन बेतवा लिंक परियोजना प्राधिकरण Ken Betwa Link Project Authority



No: NWDA/CE(N)LKO/T-16/KBLPA/ 33 91 - 3404

Date: 02.08.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Shri P.K.Rathor, Assistant Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal is being hereby given the additional charge of Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, until further order.

- Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal will report to ACEO (HW) and ACEO (Environment, R&R& Land Acquisition), KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 3. He will not be entitled for any extra remuneration for the said additional charge.
- 4. This issues with the approval of CEO, KBLPA.

(Shiva Prakash)

ACEO(HQ/P)

ACEO(HQ/

ore

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director General, NWDA/ CEO,KBLPA, New Delhi w.r.t. discussion dated:02.08.2023.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi
- 3. The ACEO (HW), KBLPA, Bhopal w.r.t. discussion dated: 02.08.2023.
- 4. The ACEO (Environment, R&R& Land Acquisition), KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 5. The Director (Finance), NWDA/ KBLPA, New Delhi.
- 6. The Director (Admin), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Jhansi.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Chhatarpur.
- 11. The Sub-Divisional Enginner, KBLPA, Panna
- Shri N.P.Sahu, Executive Engineer, NWDA, Gwalior. Additional charge of Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal may be handed over to Shri P.K.Rathor, Assistant Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal.
- 13. Shri P.K.Rathor, Assistant Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal. He may take over the additional charge of Executive Engineer, KBLPA, Bhopal from Shri N.P.Sahu, Executive Engineer, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 14. KBLPA Cell.